
OJ/S S116
20/06/2012
190841-2012-EN

Commission - Service contract - Additional information - Open procedure 1/2

20/06/2012 S116
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Commission - Service contract - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/2

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:190841-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML

B-Brussels: technical assistance for standardisation work under the ecodesign and energy
labelling of energy-related products Directives (Directives 2009/125/EC and 2010/30/EU)

2012/S 116-190841

Corrigendum

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 8.5.2012, 2012/S 88-143625)

European Commission, Directorate-General for Energy, rue de la Loi, 1049Brussels, BELGIUM. Contact: Unit
C.3/2012-440, DM 24 — 04/008. E-mail: ener-tender-2012-440@ec.europa.eu
Instead of:

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s):
The aim of the framework contract is to provide technical assistance to the Commission during the European standards
development process for the specific energy-related product groups covered by the Ecodesign and Labelling Directives,
as well as for the various standards related to the Energy Performance of Buildings Directive. The work under this
framework contract will take the form of specific contracts for technical assistance to be provided at all stages of
development of a standard. Tasks include: technical assistance for the drafting of technical updates for selected product
groups; monitoring of the development of standards; reporting on the results of the ESOs technical committees' meetings;
support to other stakeholders.
IV.3.3) Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive document:
Time limit for receipt of requests for documents or for accessing documents: 14.6.2012.
[...]
IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate:
21.6.2012 (16:00).
IV.3.8) Conditions for opening tenders:
Date: 2.7.2012 (11:00).
[...]
read:

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s):
The aim of the framework contract is to provide technical assistance to the Commission during the European standards
development process for the specific energy-related product groups covered by the Ecodesign and Labelling Directives,
as well as for the various standards related to the Energy Performance of Buildings Directive. The work under this
framework contract will take the form of specific contracts for technical assistance to be provided at all stages of
development of a standard. Tasks include: technical assistance for the drafting of mandates and transitory methods for
selected product groups; representing the interests of the Commission services in the ESO's technical committees and
working groups.
IV.3.3) Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive document:
Time limit for receipt of requests for documents or for accessing documents: 2.7.2012.
[...]
IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate:
9.7.2012 (16:00).
IV.3.8) Conditions for opening tenders:
Date: 19.7.2012 (10:00).

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:190841-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:143625-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S116
20/06/2012
190841-2012-EN

Commission - Service contract - Additional information - Open procedure 2/2

20/06/2012 S116
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Commission - Service contract - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/2

[...]
Tenderers are hereby advised that a notice of correction to the instructions to tenderers will be available.


